accomplish the following single common objective, namely to take over ownership

and control of all real estate in the United States, while amassing unimaginable

wealth for the benefit of the participants in the conspiracy.

Since the year 2000, to date, John Freitas and other owners of more than

one-hundred-ten-million (110,000,000) residential dwellings have fallen victim to

the tactics employed by the perpetrators of the crimes outlined in this “Petitioner’s

Writ of Certiorari” and the documents and exhibits previously filed by Freitas in

this proceeding.

The owners of approximately twenty-million (20,000,000) additional homes